507690061 01/11/2023 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7737204

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ ΔΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
VIDEO B HOLDINGS	S LIMITED		04/08/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	PLAYTEC	PLAYTECH SOFTWARE LIMITED		
Street Address:	MID CITY	MID CITY PLACE, 71		
City:	HIGH HO	HIGH HOLBORN, LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED P	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	WC1V 6E	WC1V 6EA		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 14		_	
Property Ty	ре	Number		
Patent Number:		44785		
Patent Number:		60855		
Patent Number:	83	80865	_	
		80865	-	
Patent Number:	85			
Patent Number: Patent Number:	85	16124		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87	16124 47207		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 88 90	16124 47207 38677 70658 89774		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 88 90	16124 47207 38677 70658		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 90 91	16124 47207 38677 70658 89774		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 90 91 93	16124 47207 38677 70658 89774 52664		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 90 91 91 93 93	16124 47207 38677 70658 89774 52664 18003		
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	85 86 87 88 90 91 91 93 93 93 93	16124 47207 38677 70658 89774 52664 118003 49248		

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:8602862929Email:USPTOPATENTMAIL@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

PATENT REEL: 062346 FRAME: 0223

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	20 Cł 22NC	FOR COLBURN LLP HURCH ST 9 FLOOR FFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		RCP0100A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JENAE C. GUREFF		
SIGNATURE:		/Jenae C. Gureff/		
DATE SIGNED:		01/11/2023		
Total Attachments: 2 source=93V0817#page1.tif source=93V0817#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VIDEO B HOLDINGS LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having its principal place of business at Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS ("Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent:

U.S. Patent No.:	Patent Issue Date:
8,244,785	August 14, 2012
8,360,855	January 29, 2013
8,380,865	February 19, 2013
8,516,124	August 20, 2013
8,647,207	February 11, 2014
8,738,677	May 27, 2014
8,870,658	October 28, 2014
9,089,774	July 28, 2015
9,152,664	October 6, 2015
9,318,003	April 19, 2016
9,349,248	May 24, 2016
9,367,988	June 14, 2016
9,412,234	August 9, 2016
9,685,042	June 20, 2017

WHEREAS, PLAYTECH SOFTWARE LIMITED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at Mid City Place, 71 High Holborn London WC1V 6EA UNITED KINGDOM ("Assignce"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent and the invention therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignce all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified patent, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application of the above-identified patent.

> PATENT REEL: 062346 FRAME: 0225

The undersigned declare that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 8th day of April, 2021.

By: [sign above] Name: <u>Andrew Smith</u> [print name above Title: Director [title of signer]

RECORDED: 01/11/2023